TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Communications		01/01/1999	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversified Business Communications
Street Address:	121 Free Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 7437
City:	Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04112-7437
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1451228	PACIFIC MARINE EXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)774-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

207-774-4000 Phone:

Email: cbacall@verrilldana.com

Correspondent Name: Charles P. Bacall Address Line 1: One Portland Square

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 586

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112-0586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25115-7317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. Bacall
Signature:	/Charles P. Bacall/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0861

900067160

Date:	01/18/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Diversifed.AMD.DBC#page1.tif	
source=Diversifed.AMD.DBC#page2.tif	
source=Diversifed AMD DBC#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0862

DOMESTIC **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

1	DOMES BUSINESS COR		File No. 1970009 Fee Paid \$ 35 DCN 1990901			
	STATE OF	MAINE	FILED 25-MAR-99	The special annual and the same		
AR1	TICLES OF A	MENDMENT	Que de	2 7		
(Shi	areholders Votin	g as One Class)	Deputy Secr	retary of State		
			A True Copy When	Attested By Signature		
	DIVERSIFIED (Name of Corp	OMMUNICATIONS oration)	Deputy Sec	notary of State		
Pursuant to 13	-A MRSA §§805 a	nd 807, the undersigned corporati	on adopts these Articles of Am	endment:		
FIRST:	All outstanding	shares were entitled to vote on th	e following amendment as one	class.		
SECOND:		The amendment set out in Exhibit A attached was adopted by the shareholders on (date) <u>January 1, 1999</u> ("X" one box only)				
	0	at a meeting legally called and h	eld <u>OR</u> Di by	unanimous written consent		
THIRD:	Shares outstand	Shares outstanding and entitled to vote and shares voted for and against said amendment were:				
	-	Number of Shares Outstanding and Entitled to Vote	NUMBER Voted For	NUMBER Voted Against		
		546,673.91	546,673.91	-0-		
FOURTH:		ent provides for exchange, reclassifies contained in Exhibit B attache				
FIFTH:	If the amendment changes the number or par values of authorized shares, the number of shares the corporation has authority to issue thereafter, is as follows:					
	Cless	Series (If Any)	Number of Shares	Par Value (If Anv)		
	The aggregate p	ar value of all such shares (of all c	lasses and series) having par w	alue is S		
	The total numb	er of all such shares (of all classes	and series) without par value	isshares		

- 2 -

Minimum Fee \$35 (See \$1401 cm \$. 815)

Authentication: 5684-64

Tue Jul 12 2005 14:13:16

SIX IH:	The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Maine is				
	511 Congress Street	, P.O. Box 9711, Portland, Maine 04104-5011			
		(street, city, state and zip code)			
\sim					
DATED 3	1- 100	By ffor Blowl			
DATED2	<i>19 1</i> 99	*By (signature)			
		(at Structure).			
	on the Advent towns some states	William B. Troubh, Clerk			
MO	ST BE COMPLETED FOR VOTE OF SHAREHOLDERS	(type or print name and capacity)			
I certify th	at I have custody of the minutes showing	1 *Bv			
the	above action by the stufeholders.	(signature)			
1 X	4-2 1.11				
1 //	C. D. MINI	(type or print name and capacity)			
(eigi	nature of clerk;common(xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx				
L	→ *				

NOTE: This form should not be used if any class of shares is entitled to vote as a separate class for any of the reasons set out in §806, or because the articles so provide. For vote necessary for adoption see §805.

*This document MUST be signed by (1) the Clerk OR (2) the President or a vice-president and the Secretary or an assistant secretary, or such other officer as the bylaws may designate as a 2nd certifying officer OR (3) if there are no such officers, then a majority of the Directors or such directors as may be designated by a majority of directors then in office OR (4) if there are no such directors, then the Holders, or such of them as may be designated by the holders, of record of a majority of all outstanding shares emitled to vote thereon OR (5) the Holders of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation.

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE, 101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101

FORM NO. MBCA-9 Rev. 96

TEL. (207) 287-4195

Tue Jul 12 2005 14:13:16

EXHIBIT A

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING COMPANY

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- 4 -

To change the name of the Corporation from Diversified Communications to Diversified Business Communications.

Authentication: 5684-64

Tue Jul 12 2005 14:13:16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0865